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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 16,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-10153

25-W-10223

25-W-10156

25-W-10198

25-W-9737

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

BOLAR, ANTONIUS FENTA 

BURRION, JUAN CARLOS 

DYSON, DONTAY RAMON 

HALL, RYAN WILLIAM 

HOGUE, BREANNA MACKENZIE 

DEFENDANT

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

POSSESSING OR CARRYING A

HANDGUN/LONG GUN/ OR OTHER

SALE OF TOBACCO TO MINOR

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSSESSING OR CARRYING A

HANDGUN/LONG GUN/ OR OTHER

(FIRST OFF)

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

EXPIRED TAG

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

M

F

M

M

F

M

F

M

M

F

BENAVIDES, JAVIER R 

ATTORNEY

(
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(

(

(

(

(

(

(
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(
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)
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)

001067880

001123254

001125889

001125923

001125976
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 16,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-10149

25-W-10285

25-W-10277

25-W-10215

25-W-10164

WARRANT NO

6

7

8

9

10

JONES, BRANDON JOSHUA 

LEWIS, DONTAVIUS 

LINDSAY, KATIE MCGARR 

MARTOYO, MULYO 

MCMURRAY, DAVID GORDON 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

NELSON, AUSTIN 

ATTORNEY
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)

001085311

001126024

001126020

001125946

000796737
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 16,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-10165

25-W-10315

25-W-10265

25-W-10269

25-W-10221

WARRANT NO

11

12

13

14

15

OKON, SPENCER J 

SHEN, JUSTIN JOE 

SHEPHERD, JORDAN DESHAWN 

UDAVE, RYAN CHASE 

ZARATE, ANGEL PABLO 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

IMPROPER TURN

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

NO TAIL/TAG LIGHT*

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSSESSING OR CARRYING A

HANDGUN/LONG GUN/ OR OTHER

DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

SALE OF TOBACCO TO MINOR

CARRYING A CONCEALED WEAPON

CHARGES

F

M

F

M

M

F

M

M

F

F

M

F

M

M

HOLLOWAY, PHILIP 

ARCA, ALEJANDRO 

GARCIA, HAROLD B 

ATTORNEY
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001125893

001126041

001126010

001123135

001123253
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