

THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on **February 16, 2026** at **02:30 P.M.**, COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1) 25-W-10153	BOLAR, ANTONIUS FENTA SOID: 001067880	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA (F) OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG (M) NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE (M)	BENAVIDES, JAVIER R
2) 25-W-10223	BURRION, JUAN CARLOS SOID: 001123254	POSSESSING OR CARRYING A (F) HANDGUN/LONG GUN/ OR OTHER SALE OF TOBACCO TO MINOR (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) POSSESSING OR CARRYING A (M) HANDGUN/LONG GUN/ OR OTHER (FIRST OFF)	
3) 25-W-10156	DYSON, DONTAY RAMON SOID: 001125889	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA (F)	
4) 25-W-10198	HALL, RYAN WILLIAM SOID: 001125923	TAG LIGHT REQUIRED (M) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC (M)	
5) 25-W-9737	HOGUE, BREANNA MACKENZIE SOID: 001125976	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE (M) EXPIRED TAG (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	

THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on **February 16, 2026** at **02:30 P.M.**, COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
6) 25-W-10149	JONES, BRANDON JOSHUA SOID: 001085311	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
7) 25-W-10285	LEWIS, DONTAVIUS SOID: 001126024	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
8) 25-W-10277	LINDSAY, KATIE MCGARR SOID: 001126020	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	NELSON, AUSTIN
9) 25-W-10215	MARTOYO, MULYO SOID: 001125946	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
10) 25-W-10164	MCMURRAY, DAVID GORDON SOID: 000796737	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	

THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on **February 16, 2026** at **02:30 P.M.**, COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
11) 25-W-10165	OKON, SPENCER J SOID: 001125893	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M)	
12) 25-W-10315	SHEN, JUSTIN JOE SOID: 001126041	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	HOLLOWAY, PHILIP
13) 25-W-10265	SHEPHERD, JORDAN DESHAWN SOID: 001126010	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M) IMPROPER TURN (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
14) 25-W-10269	UDAVE, RYAN CHASE SOID: 001123135	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M) NO TAIL/TAG LIGHT* (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	ARCA, ALEJANDRO
15) 25-W-10221	ZARATE, ANGEL PABLO SOID: 001123253	POSSESSING OR CARRYING A (F) HANDGUN/LONG GUN/ OR OTHER DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) SALE OF TOBACCO TO MINOR (M) CARRYING A CONCEALED WEAPON (M)	GARCIA, HAROLD B